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       ASME/ANSI B16.5 150lb Slip on Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange  

Thk. Of 
Flange 

Min  

Diam. 
of 

Hub  

Diameter 
of Raised 

Face  

Length 
Hub.Y 

Bore  
Diam.  
of Bolt 
Circle 

Diam.  
of Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

KG LB 

inch dn O C X G Y B BC BH BN BD     

1/2" 15 89.00 11.20 30.20 35.10 15.70 22.40 60.50 15.80 4 1/2" 0.4 0.9 

3/4" 20 98.50 12.70 38.10 42.90 15.70 27.70 69.90 15.80 4 1/2" 0.7 1.5 

1" 25 108.00 14.20 49.30 50.80 17.50 34.50 79.30 15.80 4 1/2" 0.8 1.8 

1-1/4" 32 117.50 15.70 58.70 63.50 20.60 43.20 88.90 15.80 4 1/2" 1.2 2.6 

1-1/2" 40 127.00 17.50 65.00 73.20 22.40 49.50 98.60 15.80 4 1/2" 1.4 3.1 

2" 50 152.50 19.10 77.70 91.90 25.40 62.00 120.70 19.10 4 5/8" 2.2 4.8 

2-1/2" 65 178.00 22.40 90.40 104.60 28.40 74.70 139.70 19.10 4 5/8" 3.5 7.7 

3" 80 190.50 23.90 108.00 127.00 30.20 90.70 152.40 19.10 4 5/8" 3.8 8.4 

3-1/2" 90 216.00 23.90 122.20 139.70 31.80 103.40 177.80 19.10 8 5/8" 5 11 

4" 100 228.50 23.90 134.90 157.20 33.30 116.10 190.50 19.10 8 5/8" 5.6 12.3 

5" 125 254.00 23.90 163.60 185.70 36.60 143.80 215.90 22.40 8 3/4" 6.5 14.3 

6" 150 279.50 25.40 192.00 215.90 39.60 170.70 241.30 22.40 8 3/4" 8.1 18 

8" 200 343.00 28.40 246.10 269.70 44.50 221.50 298.50 22.40 8 3/4" 13 28.6 

10" 250 406.50 30.20 304.80 323.90 49.30 276.40 362.00 25.40 12 7/8" 18.4 40 

12" 300 482.50 31.80 365.30 381.00 55.60 327.20 431.80 25.40 12 7/8" 28.5 63 

14" 350 533.50 35.10 400.10 412.80 57.20 359.20 476.30 28.50 12 1" 37.5 83 

16" 400 597.00 36.60 457.20 469.90 63.50 410.50 539.80 28.50 16 1" 44.5 98 
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18" 450 635.00 39.60 505.00 533.40 68.30 461.80 577.90 31.80 16 1 1/8" 54 119 

20" 500 698.50 42.90 558.80 584.20 73.20 513.10 635.00 31.80 20 1 1/8" 72 158 

24" 600 813.00 47.80 663.40 692.20 82.60 616.00 749.30 35.10 20 1 1/4" 95 209 

 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 300lb Slip on Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

Pipe 
Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange 

Thk. Of 
Flange 

Min 

Diam. 
of 

Hub 

Diameter 
of Raised 

Face 

Length 
Hub.Y 

Bore 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X G Y B BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 95.5 14.2 38.1 35.1 22.4 22.4 66.5 15.7 4 1/2" 0.7 1.5 

3/4" 20 117. 5 15.7 47.8 42.9 25.4 27.7 82.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.2 2.6 

1" 25 124. 0 17.5 53.8 50.8 26.9 34.5 88.9 19.1 4 5/8" 1.4 3.1 

1-
1/4" 

32 133. 5 19.1 63.5 63.5 26.9 43.2 98.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.8 4 

1-
1/2" 

40 155. 5 20.6 69.9 73.2 30.2 49.5 114.3 22.4 4 5/8" 2.7 6 

2" 50 165. 0 22.4 84.1 91.9 33.3 62 127 19.1 8 5/8" 3.2 7 

2-
1/2" 

65 190. 5 25.4 100.1 104.6 38.1 74.7 149.4 22.4 8 3/4" 4.5 9.9 

3" 80 209. 5 28.4 117.3 127 42.9 90.7 168.1 22.4 8 3/4" 5.9 13 

3-
1/2" 

90 228. 5 30.2 133.4 139.7 44.5 103. 4 184.2 22.4 8 3/4" 7.5 16.5 

4" 100 254. 0 31.8 146.1 157.2 47.8 116. 1 200.2 22.4 8 3/4" 10 22 

5" 125 279. 5 35.1 177.8 185.7 50.8 143. 8 235 22.4 8 3/4" 12.5 27.5 

6" 150 317. 5 36.6 206.2 215.9 52.3 170. 7 269.7 22.4 12 3/4" 16.5 36.4 
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8" 200 381. 0 41.1 260.4 269.7 62 221. 5 330.2 25.4 12 7/8" 25.5 56 

10" 250 444. 5 47.8 320.5 323.9 66.5 276. 4 387.4 28.4 16 1" 35 77 

12" 300 520. 5 50.8 374.7 381 73.2 327. 2 450.9 31.8 16 1 1/8" 52 115 

14" 350 584. 0 53.8 425.5 412.8 76.2 359. 2 514..4 31.8 20 1 1/8" 73 161 

16" 400 647. 5 57.2 482.6 469.9 82.6 410. 5 571.5 35.1 20 1 1/4" 88 194 

18" 450 711. 0 60.5 533.4 533.4 88.9 461. 8 628.7 35.1 24 1 1/4" 115 253 

20" 500 774. 5 63.5 587.2 584.2 95.3 513. 1 685.8 35.1 24 1 1/4" 139 306 

24" 600 914. 5 69.9 701.5 692.2 106. 4 616. 0 812.8 41.1 24 1 1/2" 212 467 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 600lb Slip on Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange  

Thk. Of 
Flange Min  

Diam. 
of 

Hub  

Diameter of 
Raised Face  

Length 
Hub 

Bore  

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X G Y B BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 95.5 14.2 38.1 35.1 22.4 22.9 66.5 15.7 4 1/2" 0.8 1.8 

3/4" 20 117. 5 15.7 47.8 42.9 25.4 28.2 82.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.4 3.1 

1" 25 124. 0 17.5 53.8 50.8 26.9 35.1 88.9 19.1 4 5/8" 1.7 3.7 

1-1/4" 32 133. 5 20.6 63.5 63.5 28.4 43.7 98.6 19.1 4 5/8" 2.1 4.6 

1-1/2" 40 155. 5 22.4 69.9 73.2 31.8 50 114.3 22.4 4 3/4" 3.1 6.8 

2" 50 165. 0 25.4 84.1 91.9 36.6 62.5 127 19.1 8 5/8" 3.9 8.6 

2-1/2" 65 190. 5 28.4 100.1 104.6 41.1 75.4 149.4 22.4 8 3/4" 5.4 11.9 

3" 80 209. 5 31.8 117.3 127 46 91.4 168.1 22.4 8 3/4" 7.3 16.1 

3-1/2" 90 228. 5 35.1 133.4 139.7 49.3 104.1 184.2 25.4 8 7/8" 9 19.8 

4" 100 273. 0 38.1 152.4 157.2 53.8 116.8 215.9 25.4 8 7/8" 16.5 36..4 

5" 125 330. 0 44.5 189 185.7 60.5 144.5 266.7 28.4 8 1" 28.5 62.8 

6" 150 355. 5 47.8 222.3 215.9 66.5 171.5 292.1 28.4 12 1" 36.2 79.8 
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8" 200 419. 0 55.6 273.1 269.7 76.2 222.3 349.3 31.8 12 1 1/8" 51.5 114 

10" 250 508. 0 63.5 342.9 323.9 85.9 277.4 431.8 35.1 16 1 1/4" 76.2 168 

12" 300 559. 0 66.5 400.1 381 91.9 328.2 489 35.1 20 1 1/4" 89.5 197 

14" 350 603. 5 69.9 431.8 412.8 93.7 360.2 527.1 38.1 20 1 3/8" 102 225 

16" 400 686. 0 76.2 495.3 469.9 106. 4 411.2 603.3 41.1 20 1 1/2" 150 330 

18" 450 743. 0 82.6 546.1 533.4 117. 3 462.3 654.1 44.5 20 1 5/8" 180 397 

20" 500 813. 0 88.9 609.6 584.2 127. 0 514.4 723.9 44.5 24 1 5/8" 231 509 

24" 600 940. 0 101.6 717.6 692.2 139. 7 616 838.2 50.8 24 1 7/8" 330 727 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 900lb Slip on Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange 

Thk. Of Flange 
Min 

Diam. 
of 

Hub 

Length 
Hub 

Bore 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X Y B BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 120.7 22.4 38.1 31.8 22.4 82.6 22.4 4 3/4" 1.8 4 

3/4" 20 130 25.4 44.5 35.1 27.7 88.9 22.4 4 3/4" 2.4 5.3 

1" 25 149.4 28.4 52.3 41.1 34.5 101.6 25.4 4 7/8" 3.6 7.9 

1-1/4" 32 158.8 28.4 63.5 41.1 43.2 111.3 25.4 4 7/8" 4.1 9 

1-1/2" 40 177.8 31.8 69.9 44.5 49.5 124 28.4 4 1" 5.4 12 

2" 50 215.9 38.1 104.6 57.2 62 165.1 25.4 8 7/8" 10.5 23.1 

2-1/2" 65 244.3 41.1 124 63.5 74.7 190.5 28.4 8 1" 15.8 34.8 

3" 80 241.3 38.1 127 53.8 90.7 190.5 25.4 8 7/8" 12.3 27 

4" 100 292.1 44.5 158.8 69.9 116.1 235 31.8 8 1 1/8" 23.2 51 

5" 125 349.3 50.8 190.5 79.2 143.8 279.4 35.1 8 1 1/4" 37.5 82.6 

6" 150 381 55.6 235 85.9 170.7 317.5 31.8 12 1 1/8" 48.3 106 

8" 200 469.9 63.5 298.5 101.6 221.5 393.7 38.1 12 1 3/8" 75 165 
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10" 250 546.1 69.9 368.3 108 276.4 469.9 38.1 16 1 3/8" 110 243 

12" 300 609.6 79.2 419.1 117.3 327.2 533.4 38.1 20 1 3/8" 146 322 

14" 350 641.4 85.9 450.9 130 359.2 558.8 41.1 20 1 1/2" 172 379 

16" 400 704.9 88.9 508 133.4 410.5 616 44.5 20 1 5/8" 192 423 

18" 450 787.4 101.6 565.2 152.4 461.8 685.8 50.8 20 1 7/8" 272 600 

20" 500 857.3 108 622.3 158.8 513.1 749.3 53.8 20 2" 330 727 

24" 600 1041 139.7 749.3 203.2 616 901.7 66.5 20 2 1/2" 632 1393 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 1500lb Slip on Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange 

Thk. Of Flange 
Min 

Diam. 
of 

Hub 

Length 
Hub 

Bore 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X Y B BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 120.7 22.4 38.1 31.8 22.4 82.6 22.4 4 3/4" 1.8 4 

3/4" 20 130 25.4 44.5 35.1 27.7 88.9 22.4 4 3/4" 2.4 5.3 

1" 25 149.4 28.4 52.3 41.1 34.5 101.6 25.4 4 7/8" 3.6 7.9 

1-1/4" 32 158.8 28.4 63.5 41.1 43.2 111.3 25.4 4 7/8" 4.1 9 

1-1/2" 40 177.8 31.8 69.9 44.5 49.5 124 28.4 4 1" 5.4 12 

2" 50 215.9 38.1 104.6 57.2 62 165.1 25.4 8 7/8" 10.5 23.1 

2-1/2" 65 244.3 41.1 124 63.5 74.7 190.5 28.4 8 1" 15.8 34.8 

3" 80 266.7 47.8 133.4     190.5 25.4 8 7/8" 21.5 43 

4" 100 311.2 53.8 162.1     235 31.8 8 1 1/8" 31 68.3 

5" 125 374.7 73.2 196.9     279.4 35.1 8 1 1/4" 58.8 130 

6" 150 393.7 82.6 228.6     317.5 31.8 12 1 1/8" 74 163 

8" 200 482.6 91.9 292.1     393.7 38.1 12 1 3/8" 112 247 

10" 250 584.2 108 368.3     469.9 38.1 16 1 3/8" 184 406 
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12" 300 673.1 124 450.9     533.4 38.1 20 1 3/8" 264 581 

14" 350 749.3 133.4 495.3     558.8 41.1 20 1 1/2"     

16" 400 825.5 146.1 552.5     616 44.5 20 1 5/8"     

18" 450 914.4 162.1 596.9     685.8 50.8 20 1 7/8"     

20" 500 984.3 177.8 641.4     749.3 53.8 20 2"     

24" 600 1168.4 203.2 762     901.7 66.5 20 2 1/2"     

ASME/ANSI B16.5 2500lb Slip on Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 
Pipe 

Normal 
Diam. 

Outside 
Diameter 
of Flange 

Diameter 
Bore 

thickness 
of Flange 

Diameter 
of Raised 

Face 

Height 
of 

Raised 
Face 

Diameter 
of Hub at 

Base 

Length 
through 

Hub 

No. of 
Holes 

Diameter 
of Holes 

Diameter 
of Bolts 

Diameter 
of Bolt 
Circle 

Weight 

inch O   C G   X Y BN BH BD BC lbs. 

1/2 5.25 0.88 1.19 1.38 0.25 1.69 1.56 4 0.88 3/4 3.5 7 

3/4 5.5 1.09 1.25 1.69 0.25 2 1.69 4 0.88 3/4 3.75 9 

1 6.25 1.36 1.38 2 0.25 2.25 1.88 4 1 7/8 4.25 12 

1 1/4 7.25 1.70 1.5 2.5 0.25 2.88 2.06 4 1.12 1 5.12 18 

1 1/2 8 1.95 1.75 2.88 0.25 3.12 2.38 4 1.25 1 1/8 5.75 25 

2 9.25 2.44 2 3.62 0.25 3.75 2.75 8 1.12 1 6.75 38 

2 1/2 10.5 2.94 2.25 4.12 0.25 4.5 3.13 8 1.25 1 1/8 7.75 55 

3 12 3.57 2.62 5 0.25 5.25 3.63 8 1.38 1 1/4 9 83 

4 14 4.57 3 6.19 0.25 6.5 4.25 8 1.62 1 1/2 10.75 127 

5 16.5 5.66 3.62 7.31 0.25 8 5.13 8 1.88 1 3/4 12.75 210 

6 19 6.72 4.25 8.5 0.25 9.25 6 8 2.12 2 14.5 323 

8 21.75 8.72 5 10.62 0.25 12 7 12 2.12 2 17.25 485 

10 26.5 10.88 6.5 12.75 0.25 14.75 9 12 2.62 2 1/2 21.25 925 

12 30 12.88 7.25 15 0.25 17.38 10 12 2.88 2 3/4 24.38 1300 
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    DIMENSION CATALOGUE OF SOCKET WELD FITTINGS 

 
  

 

90° ELBOWS 
            

     Class 3000 
            

Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 

Dimension A 13/16 13/16 31/32 1 1/8 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 3/4 2 2 3/8 3 3 3/8 4 3/16 

Dimension B 7/8 7/8 1 3/64 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 13/16 2 1/4 2 1/2 3 1/32 3 11/16 4 3/8 5 3/4 

Dimension C 7/16 7/16 17/32 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1/16 1 1/4 1 1/2 1 5/8 2 1/4 2 5/8 

Dimension D .420 .555 .690 .855 1.065 1.330 1.675 1.915 2.406 2.906 3.535 4.545 

Approx. Wt. # .20 .16 .25 .48 .68 1.06 1.59 2.13 3.78 6.74 10.94 24.13 

     Class 6000 
            

Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 

Dimension A 13/16 31/32 1 1/8 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 3/4 2 2 3/8 2 1/2 3 1/4 3 3/4 4 1/2 

Dimension B 7/8 1 3/64 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 13/16 2 1/4 2 1/2 3 1/32 3 5/16 4 4 3/4 6 

Dimension C 7/16 17/32 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1/16 1 1/4 1 1/2 1 5/8 2 1/4 2 1/2 2 7/8 

Dimension D .420 .555 .690 .855 1.065 1.330 1.675 1.915 2.406 2.906 3.535 4.545 

Approx. Wt. # .16 .25 .48 .88 1.38 2.63 3.00 5.31 6.00 10.47 18.84 31.54 

  
 
45° ELBOWS 

     Class 3000 
          

Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 

Dimension A 13/16 13/16 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/8 1 5/16 1 3/8 1 11/16 2 1/8 2 9/16 3 1/8 

Dimension B 7/8 7/8 1 3/64 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 13/16 2 1/4 2 1/2 3 1/32 4 4 3/4 5 3/4 

Dimension C 5/16 5/16 5/16 7/16 1/2 9/16 11/16 13/16 1 1 1/8 1 1/4 1 5/8 

Dimension D .420 .555 .690 .855 1.065 1.330 1.675 1.915 2.406 2.906 3.535 4.545 
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Approx. Wt. # .15 .13 .20 .43 .58 .89 1.40 1.70 2.69 7.88 11.25 20.75 

     Class 6000 
            

Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 

Dimension A 13/16 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/8 1 5/16 1 3/8 1 11/16 1 13/16 2 1/8 2 9/16 3 1/8 

Dimension B 7/8 1 3/64 1 5/16 1 1/2 
1 

13/16 
2 1/4 2 1/2 3 1/32 3 5/16 4 4 3/4 5 3/4 

Dimension C 5/16 5/16 7/16 1/2 9/16 11/16 13/16 1 1 1/8 1 1/8 1 1/4 1 5/8 

Dimension D .420 .555 .690 .855 1.065 1.330 1.675 1.915 2.406 2.906 3.535 4.545 

Approx. Wt. # --- --- --- .68 1.14 2.03 2.25 4.22 5.03 8.88 12.76 23.45 

 

 
  

TEES 
            

     Class 3000 
            

Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 

Dimension A 13/16 13/16 31/32 1 1/8 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 3/4 2 2 3/8 3 3 3/8 4 3/16 

Dimension B 7/8 7/8 1 3/64 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 13/16 2 1/4 2 1/2 3 1/32 3 11/16 4 3/8 5 3/4 

Dimension C 7/16 7/16 17/32 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1/16 1 1/4 1 1/2 1 5/8 2 1/4 2 5/8 

Dimension D .420 .555 .690 .855 1.065 1.330 1.675 1.915 2.406 2.906 3.535 4.545 

Approx. Wt. # .23 .19 .33 .71 .87 1.44 2.19 2.98 4.57 8.60 13.00 31.30 

     Class 6000 
            

Pipe Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 

Dimension A 13/16 31/32 1 1/8 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 3/4 2 2 3/8 2 1/2 3 1/4 3 3/4 4 1/2 

Dimension B 7/8 1 3/64 1 5/16 1 1/2 1 13/16 2 1/4 2 1/2 3 1/32 3 5/16 4 4 3/4 6 

Dimension C 7/16 17/32 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1/16 1 1/4 1 1/2 1 5/8 2 1/4 2 1/2 2 7/8 

Dimension D .420 .555 .690 .855 1.065 1.330 1.675 1.915 2.406 2.906 3.535 4.545 

Approx. Wt. # --- --- --- 1.16 1.94 3.17 3.95 7.13 7.72 15.30 23.10 34.90 

Sockolet 
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REDUCING SIZES 

CL 3000 

Outlet Size 
Inches 

Dimensions 
Appx. Wt 
Pounds A B C D E 

1/8 3/4 1 5/8 0.269 9/32 0.10 
1/4 3/4 1 5/8 0.364 9/32 0.10 
3/8 13/16 1 1/4 3/4 0.493 7/16 0.20 
1/2 1 1 13/32 29/32 0.622 9/16 0.30 
3/4 1 1/16 1 23/32 1 5/32 0.824 9/16 0.35 
1 1 5/16 2 1 7/16 1.049 25/32 0.60 

1 1/4 1 5/16 2 9/16 1 3/4 1.380 3/4 0.85 
1 1/2 1 3/8 2 27/32 2 1.610 3/4 1.00 

2 1 1/2 3 15/32 2 9/16 2.067 13/16 1.60 
2 1/2 1 9/16 4 1/16 3 2.469 3/4 2.75 

3 1 3/4 4 13/16 3 11/16 3.068 15/16 3.80 
3 1/2 2 1/8 5 7/32 4 3.548 1 4.30 

4 1 7/8 5 31/32 4 3/4 4.026 1 1/16 7.25 
5 2 5/8 7 5/16 5 9/16 5.047 1 11/32 12.00 
6 2 3/4 8 5/8 6 11/16 6.065 1 13/32 14.50 

CL 6000 

1/2 1 1/4 1 23/32 3/4 0.466 7/8 0.50 
3/4 1 7/16 1 61/64 1 0.614 7/8 0.80 
1 1 9/16 2 7/16 1 5/16 0.815 15/16 1.30 

1 1/4 1 5/8 2 23/32 1 1/2 1.160 13/16 1.60 
1 1/2 1 11/16 3 1/4 1 15/16 1.338 7/8 2.00 

2 2 1/16 4 1/32 2 3/4 1.689 1 3/16 5.15 
  

 
Size on Size 

  Outlet Size 
Inches 

Dimensions 
Appx. Wt 
in Pounds A B C D E 

CL3000 

1/2 1 1 3/8 15/16 0.622 17/32 0.15 
3/4 1 1/16 1 5/8 1 3/16 0.824 15/32 0.25 
1 1 5/16 2 1 7/16 1.049 23/32 0.45 

1 1/4 1 5/16 2 3/8 1 3/4 1.380 9/16 0.65 
1 1/2 1 3/8 2 7/8 2 1.610 21/32 0.85 

2 1 1/2 3 1/2 2 9/16 2.067 15/16 1.40 
2 1/2 1 9/16 4 1/16 3 2.469 3/4 2.25 

3 1 3/4 4 13/16 3 11/16 3.068 15/16 3.75 
3 1/2 1 11/16 5 3/8 4 7/16 3.548 11/16 4.30 

4 1 7/8 6 1/16 4 3/4 4.026 1 1/16 6.60 
5 2 7/16 7 1/4 5 1/4 5.047 1 9.00 
6 2 11/16 8 11/16 6 1/16 6.065 1 3/16 15.50 
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                        WNRF Flange dimensions of ANSI/ASME B16.5 150lb 

 

 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange 

Thk. Of 
Flange 

Min 

Diam.  
of  

Hub 

Diameter 
of 

Raised 
Face 

Hub  
Diam.  

Chamfer  
of W.N 

Length 
Hub.Y 

Bore 
Diam.  
of Bolt  
Circle 

Diam.  
of Bolt 
Holes 

Number  
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of  

Bolts  
(inch) 

KG LB 

inch dn O C X G A Y B BC BH BN BD     

1/2" 15 89.00 11.20 30.20 35.10 21.30 47.80 15.80 60.50 15.80 4 1/2" 0.7 1.5 

3/4" 20 98.50 12.70 38.10 42.90 26.70 52.30 20.80 69.90 15.80 4 1/2" 0.8 1.8 

1" 25 108.00 14.20 49.30 50.80 33.50 55.60 26.70 79.30 15.80 4 1/2" 1.1 2.4 

1-
1/4" 

32 117.50 15.70 58.70 63.50 42.20 57.20 35.10 88.90 15.80 4 1/2" 1.5 3.3 

1-
1/2" 

40 127.00 17.50 65.00 73.20 48.30 62.00 40.90 98.60 15.80 4 1/2" 1.8 4 

2" 50 152.50 19.10 77.70 91.90 60.50 63.50 52.60 120.70 19.10 4 5/8" 2.7 6 

2-
1/2" 

65 178.00 22.40 90.40 104.60 73.20 69.90 62.70 139.70 19.10 4 5/8" 4.4 9.8 

3" 80 190.50 23.90 108.00 127.00 88.90 69.90 78.00 152.40 19.10 4 5/8" 5.2 11.5 

3-
1/2" 

90 216.00 23.90 122.20 139.70 101.60 71.40 90.20 177.80 19.10 8 5/8" 6.4 14.2 

4" 100 228.50 23.90 134.90 157.20 114.30 76.20 102.40 190.50 19.10 8 5/8" 7.5 16.6 

5" 125 254.00 23.90 163.60 185.70 141.20 88.90 128.30 215.90 22.40 8 3/4" 9.2 20.2 

6" 150 279.50 25.40 192.00 215.90 168.40 88.90 154.20 241.30 22.40 8 3/4" 11 24.3 

8" 200 343.00 28.40 246.10 269.70 219.20 101.60 202.70 298.50 22.40 8 3/4" 18.4 40.6 

10" 250 406.50 30.20 304.80 323.90 273.10 101.60 254.50 362.00 25.40 12 7/8" 25.5 56.2 

12" 300 482.50 31.80 365.30 381.00 323.90 114.30 304.80 431.80 25.40 12 7/8" 37 81.4 

http://antongcorp.com/asme-ansi-b16-5-150lb-wn-flange.html


14" 350 533.50 35.10 400.10 412.80 355.60 127.00   476.30 28.50 12 1" 51 113 

16" 400 597.00 36.60 457.20 469.90 406.40 127.00   539.80 28.50 16 1" 61.5 136 

18" 450 635.00 39.60 505.00 533.40 457.20 139.70   577.90 31.80 16 1 1/8" 71.5 158 

20" 500 698.50 42.90 558.80 584.20 508.00 144.50   635.00 31.80 20 1 1/8" 85 187 

24" 600 813.00 47.80 663.40 692.20 609.60 152.40   749.30 35.10 20 1 1/4" 119 262 

WNRF Flange dimensions of ANSI/ASME B16.5 300lb 

 

Pipe 
Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange  

Thk. 
Of 

Flange 
Min  

Diam. 
of 

Hub  

Diameter 
of 

Raised 
Face  

Hub 
Diam. 

Chamfer 
of W.N  

Length 
Hub.Y 

Bore  

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X G A Y B BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 95.5 14.2 38.1 35.1 21.3 52.3 15.7 66.5 15.7 4 1/2" 0.8 1.8 

3/4" 20 117. 5 15.7 47.8 42.9 26.7 57.2 20.8 82.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.4 3.1 

1" 25 124. 0 17.5 53.8 50.8 33.5 62 26.7 88.9 19.1 4 5/8" 1.7 3.7 

1-
1/4" 

32 133. 5 19.1 63.5 63.5 42.2 65 35.1 98.6 19.1 4 5/8" 2.2 4.8 

1-
1/2" 

40 155. 5 20.6 69.9 73.2 48.3 68.3 40.9 114.3 22.4 4 5/8" 3.2 7 

2" 50 165. 0 22.4 84.1 91.9 60.5 69.9 52.6 127 19.1 8 5/8" 3.6 7.9 

2-
1/2" 

65 190. 5 25.4 100.1 104.6 73.2 76.2 62.7 149.4 22.4 8 3/4" 5.4 12 

3" 80 209. 5 28.4 117.3 127 88.9 79.2 78 168.1 22.4 8 3/4" 7.3 16.1 

3-
1/2" 

90 228. 5 30.2 133.4 139.7 101.6 81 90.2 184.2 22.4 8 3/4" 8.9 19.6 

4" 100 254. 0 31.8 146.1 157.2 114.3 85.9 102.4 200.2 22.4 8 3/4" 11.8 26 

5" 125 279. 5 35.1 177.8 185.7 141.2 98.6 128.3 235 22.4 8 3/4" 16 35.2 
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6" 150 317. 5 36.6 206.2 215.9 168.4 98.6 154.2 269.7 22.4 12 3/4" 20.2 44.6 

8" 200 381. 0 41.1 260.4 269.7 219.2 111. 3 202.7 330.2 25.4 12 7/8" 31.2 68.8 

10" 250 444. 5 47.8 320.5 323.9 273.1 117. 3 254.5 387.4 28.4 16 1" 44.3 97.5 

12" 300 520. 5 50.8 374.7 381 323.9 130. 0 304.8 450.9 31.8 16 1 1/8" 63.5 140 

14" 350 584. 0 53.8 425.5 412.8 355.6 142. 7   514..4 31.8 20 1 1/8" 86 190 

16" 400 647. 5 57.2 482.6 469.9 406.4 146. 1   571.5 35.1 20 1 1/4" 112 247 

18" 450 711. 0 60.5 533.4 533.4 457.2 158. 8   628.7 35.1 24 1 1/4" 141 310 

20" 500 774. 5 63.5 587.2 584.2 508 162. 1   685.8 35.1 24 1 1/4" 173 382 

24" 600 914. 5 69.9 701.5 692.2 609.6 168. 1   812.8 41.1 24 1 1/2" 248 546 

WNRF Flange dimensions of ANSI/ASME B16.5 600lb 

 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange  

Thk. Of 
Flange 

Min  

Diam. 
of 

Hub  

Diameter of 
Raised Face  

Hub 
Diam. 

Chamfer 
of W.N  

Length 
Hub 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X G A Y BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 95.5 14.2 38.1 35.1 22.4 52.3 66.5 15.7 4 1/2" 0.9 2 

3/4" 20 117. 5 15.7 47.8 42.9 25.4 57.2 82.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.6 3.5 

1" 25 124. 0 17.5 53.8 50.8 26.9 62 88.9 19.1 4 5/8" 1.9 4.2 

1-1/4" 32 133. 5 20.6 63.5 63.5 28.4 66.5 98.6 19.1 4 5/8" 2.6 5.8 

1-1/2" 40 155. 5 22.4 69.9 73.2 31.8 69.9 114.3 22.4 4 3/4" 3.6 8 

2" 50 165. 0 25.4 84.1 91.9 36.6 73.2 127 19.1 8 5/8" 4.7 10.4 

2-1/2" 65 190. 5 28.4 100.1 104.6 41.1 79.2 149.4 22.4 8 3/4" 4.8 15 

3" 80 209. 5 31.8 117.3 127 46 82.6 168.1 22.4 8 3/4" 8.7 19.3 

3-1/2" 90 228. 5 35.1 133.4 139.7 49.3 85.9 184.2 25.4 8 7/8" 11.6 25.5 

http://antongcorp.com/asme-ansi-b16-5-600lb-wn-flange.html


4" 100 273. 0 38.1 152.4 157.2 53.8 101. 6 215.9 25.4 8 7/8" 18.4 40.5 

5" 125 330. 0 44.5 189 185.7 60.5 114. 3 266.7 28.4 8 1" 31 68 

6" 150 355. 5 47.8 222.3 215.9 66.5 117. 3 292.1 28.4 12 1" 37 81.4 

8" 200 419. 0 55.6 273.1 269.7 76.2 133. 4 349.3 31.8 12 1 1/8" 54.5 120 

10" 250 508. 0 63.5 342.9 323.9 85.9 152. 4 431.8 35.1 16 1 1/4" 98.5 195 

12" 300 559. 0 66.5 400.1 381 91.9 155. 4 489 35.1 20 1 1/4" 105 231 

14" 350 603. 5 69.9 431.8 412.8 93.7 165. 1 527.1 38.1 20 1 3/8" 150 330 

16" 400 686. 0 76.2 495.3 469.9 106.4 177. 8 603.3 41.1 20 1 1/2" 177 390 

18" 450 743. 0 82.6 546.1 533.4 117.3 184. 2 654.1 44.5 20 1 5/8" 228 503 

20" 500 813. 0 88.9 609.6 584.2 127 190. 5 723.9 44.5 24 1 5/8" 285 628 

24" 600 940. 0 101.6 717.6 692.2 139.7 203. 2 838.2 50.8 24 1 7/8" 372 820 

wnrf flange include other pressure rating, like class 900, class 1500, class 2500, ansi b16.47 

ser.A, ser.B etc. 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 900LB WN Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe Normal 

Diam. 

O.D. 

Flange 

Thk. Of Flange 

Min 

Diam. 

of 

Hub 

Hub 

Diam. 

Chamfer 

of W.N 

Length 

Hub 

Diam. 

of 

Bolt 

Circle 

Diam. 

of 

Bolt 

Holes 

Number 

of Bolts 

Diam. 

of 

Bolts 

(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X A Y BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 120.7 22.4 38.1 21.3 60.5 82.6 22.4 4 3/4" 2.1 4.6 

3/4" 20 130 25.4 44.5 26.7 69.9 88.9 22.4 4 3/4" 2.7 5.9 

1" 25 149.4 28.4 52.3 33.5 73.2 101.6 25.4 4 7/8" 3.9 8.6 

1-1/4" 32 158.8 28.4 63.5 42.2 73.2 111.3 25.4 4 7/8" 4.5 9.9 

1-1/2" 40 177.8 31.8 69.9 48.3 82.6 124 28.4 4 1" 6.2 13.7 

2" 50 215.9 38.1 104.6 60.5 101.6 165.1 25.4 8 7/8" 11.3 24.9 

2-1/2" 65 244.3 41.1 124 73.2 104.6 190.5 28.4 8 1" 16.3 36 



3" 80 241.3 38.1 127 88.9 101.6 190.5 25.4 8 7/8" 15 33 

4" 100 292.1 44.5 158.8 114.3 114.3 235 31.8 8 1 1/8" 24 52.8 

5" 125 349.3 50.8 190.5 141.2 127 279.4 35.1 8 1 1/4" 38.5 85 

6" 150 381 55.6 235 168.4 139.7 317.5 31.8 12 1 1/8" 50 110 

8" 200 469.9 63.5 298.5 219.2 162.1 393.7 38.1 12 1 3/8" 85 187 

10" 250 546.1 69.9 368.3 273.1 184.2 469.9 38.1 16 1 3/8" 123 271 

12" 300 609.6 79.2 419.1 323.9 200.2 533.4 38.1 20 1 3/8" 168 370 

14" 350 641.4 85.9 450.9 355.6 212.9 558.8 41.1 20 1 1/2" 198 436 

16" 400 704.9 88.9 508 406.4 215.9 616 44.5 20 1 5/8" 225 495 

18" 450 787.4 101.6 565.2 457.2 228.6 685.8 50.8 20 1 7/8" 318 701 

20" 500 857.3 108 622.3 508 247.7 749.3 53.8 20 2" 376 829 

24" 600 1041 139.7 749.3 609.6 292.1 901.7 66.5 20 2 1/2" 680 1498 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 1500LB WN Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 

 

Pipe Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange 

Thk. Of Flange 
Min 

Diam. 
of 

Hub 

Hub 
Diam. 

Chamfer 
of W.N 

Length 
Hub 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X A Y BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 120.7 22.4 38.1 21.3 60.5 82.6 22.4 4 3/4" 2.1 4.6 

3/4" 20 130 25.4 44.5 26.7 69.9 88.9 22.4 4 3/4" 2.7 5.9 

1" 25 149.4 28.4 52.3 33.5 73.2 101.6 25.4 4 7/8" 3.9 8.6 

1-1/4" 32 158.8 28.4 63.5 42.2 73.2 111.3 25.4 4 7/8" 4.5 9.9 

1-1/2" 40 177.8 31.8 69.9 48.3 82.6 124 28.4 4 1" 6.2 13.7 

2" 50 215.9 38.1 104.6 60.5 101.6 165.1 25.4 8 7/8" 11.3 24.9 

2-1/2" 65 244.3 41.1 124 73.2 104.6 190.5 28.4 8 1" 16.3 36 



3" 80 266.7 47.8 133.4 88.9 117.3 190.5 25.4 8 7/8" 21 46.3 

4" 100 311.2 53.8 162.1 114.3 124 235 31.8 8 1 1/8" 31.8 70.1 

5" 125 374.7 73.2 196.9 141.2 155.4 279.4 35.1 8 1 1/4" 59 129.8 

6" 150 393.7 82.6 228.6 168.4 171.5 317.5 31.8 12 1 1/8" 72 158 

8" 200 482.6 91.9 292.1 219.2 212.9 393.7 38.1 12 1 3/8" 124 273 

10" 250 584.2 108 368.3 273.1 254 469.9 38.1 16 1 3/8" 207 456 

12" 300 673.1 124 450.9 323.9 282.4 533.4 38.1 20 1 3/8" 306 674 

14" 350 749.3 133.4 495.3 355.6 298.5 558.8 41.1 20 1 1/2" 416 917 

16" 400 825.5 146.1 552.5 406.4 311.2 616 44.5 20 1 5/8" 567 1250 

18" 450 914.4 162.1 596.9 457.2 327.2 685.8 50.8 20 1 7/8" 736 1623 

20" 500 984.3 177.8 641.4 508 355.6 749.3 53.8 20 2" 929 2048 

24" 600 1168.4 203.2 762 609.6 406.4 901.7 66.5 20 2 1/2" 1504 3316 

ASME/ANSI B16.5 2500LB WN Flange/Standards, Dimensions & Weight 

 

Nominal Pipe 
Size 

O.D. 
Flange  

Thk. Of 
Flange 

Min  

Diam. 
of 

Hub  

Hub 
Diam. 

Chamfer 
of W.N  

Length 
Hub.Y 

Diam.  
of Bolt 
Circle 

Diam.  
of Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. of 
Bolts 
(inch) 

KG LB 

inch dn O C X A Y BC BH BN BD 
  

1/2" 15 133.4 30.2 42.9 21.3 73.2 88.9 22.4 4 3/4" 3.2 7 

3/4" 20 139.7 31.8 50.8 26.7 79.2 95.3 22.4 4 3/4" 3.6 8 

1" 25 158.8 35.1 57.2 33.5 88.9 108 25.4 4 7/8" 5.4 12 

1-1/4" 32 184.2 38.1 73.2 42.2 95.3 130 28.4 4 1" 7.8 17.2 

1-1/2" 40 203.2 44.5 79.2 48.3 111.3 146.1 31.8 4 1 1/8" 11.5 25.4 

2" 50 235 50.8 95.3 60.5 127 171.5 28.4 8 1" 19 42 

2-1/2" 65 266.7 57.2 114.3 73.2 142.7 196.9 31.8 8 1 1/8" 24 52 

3" 80 304.8 66.5 133.4 88.9 168.1 228.6 35.1 8 1 1/4" 42.6 94 

4" 100 355.6 76.2 165.1 114.3 190.5 273.1 41.1 8 1 1/2" 64 141 

5" 125 419.1 91.9 203.2 141.2 228.6 323.9 47.8 8 1 3/4" 111 244 

6" 150 482.6 108 235 168.4 273.1 368.3 53.8 8 2" 171 378 



8" 200 552.5 127 304.8 219.2 317.5 438.2 53.8 12 2" 261 576 

10" 250 673.1 165.1 374.7 273.1 419.1 539.8 66.5 12 2 1/2" 485 1068 

12" 300 762 184.2 441.5 323.9 463.6 619.3 73.2 12 2 3/4" 698 1539 

 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

Dimensions Spectacle Blinds - ASME B16.48 

 

Class 150 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

1/2 45 16 60 3 38 

3/4 54 21 70 3 38 

1 64 27 80 3 38 

1.1/4 73 42 90 6.4 38 

1.1/2 83 48 100 6.4 38 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

2 102 61 120 6.4 51 

2.1/2 107 73 140 6.4 51 

3 133 89 150 6.4 64 

3.1/2 159 102 175 9.7 64 

4 172 114 190 9.7 64 

5 194 141 215 9.7 76 

6 219 168 240 12.7 76 

8 276 219 300 12.7 76 

10 337 273 360 15.7 102 

12 406 324 430 19.1 102 

14 448 356 475 19.1 108 

16 511 406 460 22.4 108 

18 546 457 580 25.4 114 

20 603 508 635 28.4 121 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

24 714 610 750 31.8 140 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

 

Class 300 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

1/2 51 16 65 6.4 38 

3/4 64 21 80 6.4 38 

1 70 27 90 6.4 38 

1.1/4 79 42 100 6.4 38 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

1.1/2 92 48 115 6.4 38 

2 108 61 125 9.7 51 

2.1/2 127 73 150 9.7 51 

3 146 89 170 9.7 64 

3.1/2 162 102 185 12.7 64 

4 178 114 200 12.7 64 

5 213 141 235 15.7 76 

6 248 168 270 15.7 76 

8 305 219 330 22.4 76 

10 359 273 385 25.4 102 

12 419 324 450 28.4 102 

14 483 356 515 31.8 108 

16 536 406 570 38.1 108 

18 594 457 630 41.1 114 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

20 651 508 685 44.5 121 

24 772 610 810 50.8 140 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

 

Class 600 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

1/2 51 16 65 6.4 38 

3/4 64 21 80 6.4 38 

1 70 27 90 6.4 57 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

1.1/4 79 37 100 9.7 57 

1.1/2 92 43 115 9.7 67 

2 108 55 125 9.7 57 

2.1/2 127 67 150 12.7 67 

3 146 83 170 12.7 67 

3.1/2 159 96 185 15.7 76 

4 191 108 215 15.7 76 

5 238 135 265 19.1 86 

6 264 162 290 22.4 86 

8 318 212 350 28.4 95 

10 397 265 430 35.1 105 

12 454 315 490 41.1 105 

14 489 346 525 44.5 114 

16 562 397 605 50.8 124 
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18 610 448 655 53.8 133 

20 679 497 725 63.5 133 

24 787 597 840 73.2 152 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

 

Class 900 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

1/2 60 16 80 6.4 38 

3/4 67 21 90 6.4 41 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 
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1 76 27 100 6.4 57 

1.1/4 86 37 110 9.7 57 

1.1/2 95 43 125 9.7 67 

2 140 55 165 12.7 57 

2.1/2 162 67 190 12.7 67 

3 165 83 190 15.7 67 

4 203 108 235 19.1 76 

5 244 135 280 22.4 86 

6 286 162 320 25.4 86 

8 356 212 395 35.1 95 

10 432 265 470 41.1 105 

12 495 315 535 47.8 105 

14 518 346 560 53.8 114 

16 572 397 615 60.5 124 
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18 635 448 685 66.5 133 

20 696 497 750 73.2 133 

24 835 597 900 88.9 152 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

 

Class 1500 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

1/2 61 16 80 6.4 38 

3/4 67 21 90 9.7 41 
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(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

1 76 27 100 9.7 64 

1.1/4 86 35 110 9.7 64 

1.1/2 95 41 125 12.7 70 

2 140 53 165 12.7 70 

2.1/2 162 63 190 15.7 76 

3 172 78 205 19.1 76 

4 206 102 240 22.4 89 

5 251 128 290 28.4 89 

6 279 154 320 35.1 89 

8 349 203 395 41.1 102 

10 432 255 480 50.8 114 

12 518 303 570 60.5 114 

14 575 333 635 66.5 127 

16 638 381 705 76.2 133 
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(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 
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18 702 429 775 85.9 146 

20 752 478 830 95.3 152 

24 899 575 990 111.3 178 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

 

Class 2500 

NPS 
Outside Ø 

A 

Inside Ø 

B 

Centerline 

C 

Thickness 

t 

Web Width 

W 

1/2 67 16 90 9.7 38 

3/4 73 21 95 9.7 41 
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(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

1 83 27 110 9.7 64 

1.1/4 102 35 130 12.7 64 

1.1/2 114 41 145 15.7 70 

2 143 53 170 15.7 70 

2.1/2 165 63 195 19.1 76 

3 194 78 230 22.4 76 

4 232 102 275 28.4 89 

5 276 128 325 35.1 89 

6 314 154 370 41.1 89 

8 384 198 440 53.8 102 

10 473 248 540 66.5 114 

12 546 289 620 79.2 114 
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150lb Socket Welding Flange-ASME/ANSI B16.5 

150lb Socket Welding Flange-ASME/ANSI B16.5/Standards, 
Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe Normal 

Diam. 

O.D. 

Flange  

Thk. Of 

Flange 

Min  

Diam. 

of 

Hub  

Diameter 

of 

Raised 

Face  

Length 

Hub.Y 
Bore  

Depth 

of 

Socket.D 

Diam.  

of Bolt 

Circle 

Diam.  

of Bolt 

Holes 

Number 

of Bolts 

Diam. 

of 

Bolts 

(inch) 

KG LB 

inch dn O C X G Y B D BC BH BN BD 
  

1/2" 15 89.00 11.20 30.20 35.10 15.70 22.40 9.70 60.50 15.80 4 1/2" 0.4 0.9 

3/4" 20 98.50 12.70 38.10 42.90 15.70 27.70 11.20 69.90 15.80 4 1/2" 0.7 1.5 

1" 25 108.00 14.20 49.30 50.80 17.50 34.50 12.70 79.30 15.80 4 1/2" 0.9 2 

1-

1/4" 
32 117.50 15.70 58.70 63.50 20.60 43.20 14.20 88.90 15.80 4 1/2" 1.2 2.6 

1-

1/2" 
40 127.00 17.50 65.00 73.20 22.40 49.50 15.80 98.60 15.80 4 1/2" 1.5 3.3 

2" 50 152.50 19.10 77.70 91.90 25.40 62.00 17.50 120.70 19.10 4 5/8" 2.3 5.1 

2-

1/2" 
65 178.00 22.40 90.40 104.60 28.40 74.70 19.10 139.70 19.10 4 5/8" 3.7 8.1 

3" 80 190.50 23.90 108.00 127.00 30.20 90.70 20.60 152.40 19.10 4 5/8" 4.2 9.2 

3- 90 216.00 23.90 122.20 139.70 31.80 103.40 
 

177.80 19.10 8 5/8" 5.2 11.4 



SHREE RAMDEV FORGE & FITTING  

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified COMPANY) 

Website- www.ramdevforgefitting.com 

 

 

1/2" 

4" 100 228.50 23.90 134.90 157.20 33.30 116.10 
 

190.50 19.10 8 5/8" 5.9 13 

5" 125 254.00 23.90 163.60 185.70 36.60 143.80 
 

215.90 22.40 8 3/4" 7 15.4 

6" 150 279.50 25.40 192.00 215.90 39.60 170.70 
 

241.30 22.40 8 3/4" 8.4 18.5 

8" 200 343.00 28.40 246.10 269.70 44.50 221.50 
 

298.50 22.40 8 3/4" 12.6 27.7 

10" 250 406.50 30.20 304.80 323.90 49.30 276.40 
 

362.00 25.40 12 7/8" 18 39.6 

12" 300 482.50 31.80 365.30 381.00 55.60 327.20 
 

431.80 25.40 12 7/8" 29.5 65 

14" 350 533.50 35.10 400.10 412.80 57.20 359.20 
 

476.30 28.50 12 1" 38 84 

16" 400 597.00 36.60 457.20 469.90 63.50 410.50 
 

539.80 28.50 16 1" 42 93 

18" 450 635.00 39.60 505.00 533.40 68.30 461.80 
 

577.90 31.80 16 1 1/8" 54 120 

20" 500 698.50 42.90 558.80 584.20 73.20 513.10 
 

635.00 31.80 20 1 1/8" 70 155 

24" 600 813.00 47.80 663.40 692.20 82.60 616.00 
 

749.30 35.10 20 1 1/4" 94 207 

300lb Socket Welding Flange-ASME/ANSI B16.5/Standards, 
Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe 
Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange 

Thk. 
Of 

Flange 
Min 

Diam. 
of 

Hub 

Diameter 
of 

Raised 
Face 

Length 
Hub.Y 

Bore 
Depth 

of 
Socket.D 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X G Y B D BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 95.5 14.2 38.1 35.1 22.4 22.4 9. 7 66.5 15.7 4 1/2" 0.7 1.5 

3/4" 20 117. 5 15.7 47.8 42.9 25.4 27.7 11.2 82.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.2 2.6 

1" 25 124. 0 17.5 53.8 50.8 26.9 34.5 12.7 88.9 19.1 4 5/8" 1.4 3.1 

1-
1/4" 

32 133. 5 19.1 63.5 63.5 26.9 43.2 14.2 98.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.9 4.2 

1-
1/2" 

40 155. 5 20.6 69.9 73.2 30.2 49.5 15.7 114.3 22.4 4 5/8" 2.8 6.2 
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2" 50 165. 0 22.4 84.1 91.9 33.3 62 17.5 127 19.1 8 5/8" 3.3 7.3 

2-
1/2" 

65 190. 5 25.4 100.1 104.6 38.1 74.7 19.1 149.4 22.4 8 3/4" 4.6 10.1 

3" 80 209. 5 28.4 117.3 127 42.9 90.7 20.6 168.1 22.4 8 3/4" 6.3 13.9 

3-
1/2" 

90 228. 5 30.2 133.4 139.7 44.5 103. 4 22.4 184.2 22.4 8 3/4" 7.8 17.2 

4" 100 254. 0 31.8 146.1 157.2 47.8 116. 1 

  

200.2 22.4 8 3/4" 10 22 

5" 125 279. 5 35.1 177.8 185.7 50.8 143. 8 235 22.4 8 3/4"     

6" 150 317. 5 36.6 206.2 215.9 52.3 170. 7 269.7 22.4 12 3/4"     

8" 200 381. 0 41.1 260.4 269.7 62 221. 5 330.2 25.4 12 7/8"     

10" 250 444. 5 47.8 320.5 323.9 66.5 276. 4 387.4 28.4 16 1"     

12" 300 520. 5 50.8 374.7 381 73.2 327. 2 450.9 31.8 16 1 1/8"     

14" 350 584. 0 53.8 425.5 412.8 76.2 359. 2 514..4 31.8 20 1 1/8"     

16" 400 647. 5 57.2 482.6 469.9 82.6 410. 5 571.5 35.1 20 1 1/4"     

18" 450 711. 0 60.5 533.4 533.4 88.9 461. 8 628.7 35.1 24 1 1/4"     

20" 500 774. 5 63.5 587.2 584.2 95.3 513. 1 685.8 35.1 24 1 1/4"     

24" 600 914. 5 69.9 701.5 692.2 106. 4 616. 0 812.8 41.1 24 1 1/2"     

600lb Socket Welding Flange-ASME/ANSI B16.5/Standards, 
Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe 
Normal 
Diam. 

O.D. 
Flange  

Thk. Of 
Flange 

Min  

Diam. 
of 

Hub  

Diameter of 
Raised 
Face  

Length 
Hub 

Bore  
Depth 

of 
Socket 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Circle 

Diam. 
of 

Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. 
of 

Bolts 
(inch) 

Approx. Weight 

inch dn O C X G Y B D BC BH BN BD KG/PCS LB/PCS 

1/2" 15 95.5 14.2 38.1 35.1 22.4 22.9 9.7 66.5 15.7 4 1/2" 1 2.2 

3/4" 20 117. 5 15.7 47.8 42.9 25.4 28.2 11.2 82.6 19.1 4 5/8" 1.6 3.5 

1" 25 124. 0 17.5 53.8 50.8 26.9 35.1 12.7 88.9 19.1 4 5/8" 1.8 4 
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1-
1/4" 

32 133. 5 20.6 63.5 63.5 28.4 43.7 14.2 98.6 19.1 4 5/8" 2.6 5.7 

1-
1/2" 

40 155. 5 22.4 69.9 73.2 31.8 50 15.7 114.3 22.4 4 3/4" 3.3 7.7 

2" 50 165. 0 25.4 84.1 91.9 36.6 62.5 17.5 127 19.1 8 5/8" 3.9 8.6 

2-
1/2" 

65 190. 5 28.4 100.1 104.6 41.1 75.4 19.1 149.4 22.4 8 3/4" 6 13.2 

3" 80 209. 5 31.8 117.3 127 46 91.4 20.6 168.1 22.4 8 3/4" 7.4 16.3 

3-
1/2" 

90 228. 5 35.1 133.4 139.7 49.3 104.1   184.2 25.4 8 7/8" 9.5 20.9 

4" 100 273. 0 38.1 152.4 157.2 53.8 116.8   215.9 25.4 8 7/8"     

5" 125 330. 0 44.5 189 185.7 60.5 144.5   266.7 28.4 8 1"     

6" 150 355. 5 47.8 222.3 215.9 66.5 171.5   292.1 28.4 12 1"     

8" 200 419. 0 55.6 273.1 269.7 76.2 222.3   349.3 31.8 12 1 1/8"     

10" 250 508. 0 63.5 342.9 323.9 85.9 277.4   431.8 35.1 16 1 1/4"     

12" 300 559. 0 66.5 400.1 381 91.9 328.2   489 35.1 20 1 1/4"     

14" 350 603. 5 69.9 431.8 412.8 93.7 360.2   527.1 38.1 20 1 3/8"     

16" 400 686. 0 76.2 495.3 469.9 106. 4 411.2   603.3 41.1 20 1 1/2"     

18" 450 743. 0 82.6 546.1 533.4 117. 3 462.3   654.1 44.5 20 1 5/8"     

20" 500 813. 0 88.9 609.6 584.2 127. 0 514.4   723.9 44.5 24 1 5/8"     

24" 600 940. 0 101.6 717.6 692.2 139. 7 616   838.2 50.8 24 1 7/8"     

1500lb Socket Welding Flange-ASME/ANSI B16.5/Standards, 
Dimensions & Weight 

 

Pipe Normal Diam. O.D. Flange Thk. Of Flange Min 
Diam. 

of 
Hub 

Length Hub Bore 
Depth 

of 
Socket 

Diam.  
of Bolt 
Circle 

Diam.  
of Bolt 
Holes 

Number 
of Bolts 

Diam. of 
Bolts 
(inch) 

inch dn O C X Y B D BC BH BN BD 
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1/2" 15 120.7 22.4 38.1 31.8 22.4 9.7 82.6 22.4 4 3/4" 

3/4" 20 130 25.4 44.5 35.1 27.7 11.2 88.9 22.4 4 3/4" 

1" 25 149.4 28.4 52.3 41.1 34.5 12.7 101.6 25.4 4 7/8" 

1-1/4" 32 158.8 28.4 63.5 41.1 43.2 14.2 111.3 25.4 4 7/8" 

1-1/2" 40 177.8 31.8 69.9 44.5 49.5 15.7 124 28.4 4 1" 

2" 50 215.9 38.1 104.6 57.2 62 17.5 165.1 25.4 8 7/8" 

2-1/2" 65 244.3 41.1 124 63.5 74.7 19.1 190.5 28.4 8 1" 

3" 80 266.7 47.8 133.4       190.5 25.4 8 7/8" 

4" 100 311.2 53.8 162.1       235 31.8 8 1 1/8" 

5" 125 374.7 73.2 196.9       279.4 35.1 8 1 1/4" 

6" 150 393.7 82.6 228.6       317.5 31.8 12 1 1/8" 

8" 200 482.6 91.9 292.1       393.7 38.1 12 1 3/8" 

10" 250 584.2 108 368.3       469.9 38.1 16 1 3/8" 

12" 300 673.1 124 450.9       533.4 38.1 20 1 3/8" 

14" 350 749.3 133.4 495.3       558.8 41.1 20 1 1/2" 

16" 400 825.5 146.1 552.5       616 44.5 20 1 5/8" 

18" 450 914.4 162.1 596.9       685.8 50.8 20 1 7/8" 

20" 500 984.3 177.8 641.4       749.3 53.8 20 2" 

24" 600 1168.4 203.2 762       901.7 66.5 20 2 1/2" 
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